 U 39 San Francisco, California
 Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 55816-E
Cancelling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 48611-E
 Electric Sample Form 79-1125 Sheet 1
NEM / NEMV / NEMVMASH Inspection Report
Advice 6900-E Issued by Submitted March 30, 2023
Decision  Meredith Allen Effective April 1, 2023
 Vice President, Regulatory Affairs Resolution

Identify the Renewable Electrical Generation Facility generator type code(s) from the table below and write it into the
following table.  Write NONE if no inverter is incorporated in each Generating Facility.
Generator Type Code Table
A –  biomass B – solar thermal C – geothermal
D – fuel cell  E – small hydroelectric generation F – digester gas
G – municipal solid waste H – landfill gas I – ocean wave
J – ocean thermal K – tidal current
No. Generator
Type Code(s)
for
Renewable
Electrical
Generation
Facility
Model Nameplate
Rating10 kW
(per unit)
Quantity
(if
multiple
units)
Total
Capacity
(kW)8
Output
Voltage
Single
or
Three
Phase
Inverter
number
from (C)
above
(1 or 2)
1
Customers with non-certified generation equipment, such as synchronous generators, shall retain qualified testing
personnel to perform the necessary tests specified in Rule 21 to meet this requirement.  Customer or Inspector shall
provide PG&E with 30 days notice of such facility testing, the testing shall be conducted at a mutually agreeable time,
and PG&E shall be given the opportunity to witness the tests.
J.  Other Interconnected Generators
Are there other generators interconnected on this account at this location?    □ Yes    □ No
If Yes, list generator technology and capacity for all generators
____________________________________________________________________________________
Are there any backup generators?  □ Yes    □ No
If yes, there are backup generators, is the back-up generator is open or close transition?
 □ Open    □ Closed
K.   Operational Tests
1.) Anti-islanding test
Pursuant to PG&E’s Electric Rule 21, Section H.1.a.(3), verify the Generating Facility ceases to output within two
seconds of opening the disconnect switch or otherwise disconnecting the Generating Facility from PG&E electrical
system.
 Passes test?  □ Yes
10  Id. Footnote 6 above.
1 Automated Document, Preliminary Statement, Part A.  Page 7 of 7
Form 79-1125
Advice 4728-G/6900-E
March 2023
2.) Reclose and return to service within Rule 21 guidelines
Pursuant to PG&E’s Electric Rule 21, Section H.1.a.(2), verify that the time-delay function reconnects the
Generating Facility with PG&E’s Distribution System after at least 60 seconds.
Passes test?  □ Yes
L. Governing Authority
The terms and conditions of this inspection report shall at all times be subject to such changes or modification by the
Public Utilities Commission of the State of California as said Commission may, from time to time, direct in the exercise
of its jurisdiction.
M. Inspector Signature
I certify that I am currently a California licensed electrician, that the responses given in Part II of this Report for the
Generating Facility are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, and that the Generating Facility satisfies the